
COPA CATALANA GRAVEL - LA BESCANONINA
04/02/2024
108QM 1900M D+

CLS Dorsal Nom Cognoms Equip Categoria Total
1 12 LLUC AGUSTI SOLE OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU BTT SUB23 3:49:56
2 27 MARC ROMERO BARCELÓ BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 3:50:32
3 25 PAU  AGUILERA MASNOU ALBAIDENSE CC ELITE 3:57:08
4 97 ROBERT MASÓ VIDAL SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA CLUB CICLISTAMA-30 4:02:58
5 30 MARCOS VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:03:00
6 158 DAVID COMA CASES MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:03:08
7 19 MAGÍ MIRÓ BERNADÓ G.E.R. CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:03:11
8 86 SERGIO ROSSELLO SARRIAS CICLES SANS ASSOC. CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:07:11
9 190 DANIEL RUANO RIMBAU CARDEDEU UNIÓ CICLISTA MA-40 4:07:14

10 83 JOSEP ANDREU CORTADA ESPARREGUERA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:09:02
11 177 RICARD DOMINGO MAS LLUÇANÈS UNIÓ CICLISTA MA-40 4:10:48
12 101 CARLOS PORTILLA PARRILLA BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:10:48
13 32 OSCAR CABANAS QUINTELA MONTSIA CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 4:11:22
14 36 ADRIÀ MONCLÚS ILERDENSE SOCIETAT CICLISTA ELITE 4:12:56
15 166 DANIEL TALAVERA VERDAGUER BESCANÓ PAULINET CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:13:32
16 85 BERNAT BARNES MAJORAL NOGUERA SPORTBIKE ASSOCIACIÓ ESPORTIVAMA-30 4:14:20
17 16 ORIOL SANS MATEU OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU BTT ELITE 4:17:05
18 107 DANIEL PALOMINO ANTEQUERACALDERI ESPORT CICLISTA MA-30 4:17:45
19 157 JOHNNY ALEXANDERARCE URUEÑA L´EQUIPIER CYCLING TEAM MA-40 4:17:45
20 194 XAVIER AMAT ALBAREDA SENDICAT DEL PEDAL CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:18:20
21 96 LUIS CARMONA RAMBLA BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:19:27
22 159 MIGUEL ANGELMORENO ORTIZ FANATIK VIC CLUB MA-40 4:19:45
23 110 JOSEP AROMIR HERNANDEZ CORRO X TU MA-30 4:19:55
24 171 JOSE MANUELRODRIGUEZ GALLARDO CASSÀ BIKE CLUB ESPORTIU 2019 MA-40 4:19:55
25 23 ERNEST TREIG RIOJO MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:24:44
26 37 EDUARD PORTA SERRANO BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:25:20
27 38 IPAR MARTINEZ DE FALCÓ BALSELLSCYCLOCAT CLUB CICLISTA TERRASSA ELITE 4:25:21
28 88 NOEL GARCIA CASTILLA GURUBIKE CYCLING TEAM MATARÓ CEMA-30 4:26:22
29 14 MARC VALLDOSERA GORDO MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 4:26:31
30 13 FERRAN HERNÀNDEZ ESPINOSA ADDICT BIKES TEAM CLUB ESPORTIU SUB23 4:29:42
31 18 MATEU CAVALLÉ LLOPART VELODROM STUDIO CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:31:12
32 34 CRAIG MCCOLL ANGUS MIG-MÓN SÚRIA UNIO CICLISTA ELITE 4:32:37
33 98 MIQUEL ROJO ROSA GURB CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:33:08
34 172 ERIC TORREJON COSTARROSAPALAFOLLS CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:33:35
35 182 CARLOS CASTRO DIAZ CICLES SANS ASSOC. CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:34:57
36 106 JOSEPH BREW BTT QUERALT CLUB MA-30 4:35:02
37 183 GABRIEL CROSAS SALVANS CENTRE EXCURSIONISTA SERRAGRENYADA CLUBMA-40 4:35:12
38 191 ADOLFO TANNENBAUM Bike trading MA-40 4:38:56
39 95 MARC RAMIREZ PEREZ CASSA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:39:11
40 151 JOAN MONTERO MENJIBAR CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:40:30
41 170 JORDI BORRELL PASCUAL ARBÚCIES CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:42:13
42 81 NIL  BAÑOS CASTELLÓ BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:42:14
43 91 CARLES COLOMER MARTÍN CIM MOIA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:43:06
44 193 JAUME NADAL ORTEGA TOSSA CLUB UNIÓ CICLISTA MA-40 4:44:54
45 179 BENJAMIN GEENSEN CASTELLDEFELS BEL SABINA CLUB CICLISTAMA-40 4:44:55
46 174 SAMUEL SALMERON FERNANDEZ OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU BTT MA-40 4:48:25
47 109 ENRIC BAU COSTA CALMA ST.JULIA, CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:49:08
48 181 BERNAT POU AREGALL CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:49:08
49 195 OSCAR GARCIA CARRERO MANRESA ESPORT CICLISTA MA-40 4:49:46
50 87 ADRIAN GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ TERRAFERMA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:50:56
51 24 MARTI RENEDO MIRAMBELL GRAVEL GIRONA CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 4:52:14
52 21 ARANTXA SALVADO VERGES GOBIK CC F-ELI 4:53:45
53 90 JAN  FLAQUER MELER L´EQUIPIER CYCLING TEAM MA-30 4:54:44



54 178 JORDI RUBIO COMPTE CIUTAT DE REUS CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:58:50
55 105 MARC GALBANY CUNILL STARBIKE CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:59:46
56 156 ALBERT BUSQUETS CALVET BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:02:25
57 175 JOAQUIM SALAS PALMA RAVET BIKE PARETS CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:03:32
58 102 SERGI PAEZ MORALES CASSA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 5:03:42
59 163 MANUEL NOFUENTES FERNANDEZVIC-ETB CLUB NATACIÓ MA-40 5:03:45
60 153 CARLES DOMINGO DILMER GRAVEL GIRONA CLUB ESPORTIU MA-40 5:06:34
61 89 JORDA CULLELL ESTAPE FARNERS CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 5:08:12
62 22 ANTONIO ROMERO MARULL BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 5:08:15
63 186 DAVID COLOMER CABARROCAS GRAVEL GIRONA CLUB ESPORTIU MA-40 5:08:17
64 104 SERGI PUJABET SOLANICH FES BICI IGUALADA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 5:09:28
65 17 FRANCESC SANZ RIPOLLÉS EAT SLEEP CYCLE CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 5:09:28
66 180 MARCOS GARCIA RUBIO MAÇANET DE LA SELVA CLUB CICLISTAMA-40 5:09:30
67 164 JORDI TEIXIDÓ MERCADER TRIATLÓ COSTA BRAVA CLUB MA-40 5:13:31
68 40 MARIA CAPDEVILA DXII QUINIENTOSDOCE F-ELI 5:15:49
69 33 VANESSA SERRANO NIETO RATPENAT CLUB CICLISTA F-ELI 5:17:17
70 167 JOAN CALVERA PORTA CYCLOCAT CLUB CICLISTA TERRASSA MA-40 5:23:09
71 20 ODEI MARTÍNEZ DE FALCÓN BALCELLSCYCLOCAT CLUB CICLISTA TERRASSA F-ELI 5:23:09
72 93 MARC PRAT TERRADELLAS CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 5:23:20
73 15 LAIA GOMEZ SANCHEZ ANDONA CLUB CICLISTA F-S23 5:23:40
74 160 MAGÌ LLAVERIA GRAU CIUTAT DE REUS CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:24:56
75 168 IGNASI ROVIRA FABRÉ CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:28:29
76 154 JOSEP GUSPÍ ROSET BTT QUERALT CLUB MA-40 5:28:29
77 84 CARLOTA POVEDA RINCON CARDEDEU UNIÓ CICLISTA F-M30 5:30:32
78 1 DAWID JULIANBYKOWSKI FANATIK VIC CLUB JUNIO 5:34:40
79 169 OSCAR SACEDA ELVIRA LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:36:42
80 108 DANIEL MARQUEZ BRIS GRAVEL GIRONA CLUB ESPORTIU MA-30 5:37:43
81 11 KAELEN COLES-LYSTER Platform Pro Cycling pb Instafund F-S23 5:44:44
82 28 ESTER BARRIS GIFRA GIRONA GRAVEL GIRLS CLUB CICLISTAF-ELI 5:44:44
83 161 ADOLFO LÓPEZ GARCÍA PEDAL Y BIRRA CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:44:51
84 31 MAIALEN ZABALA ORROÑO BARCELONA PISTA CLUB ESPORTIU F-ELI 5:51:48
85 192 JORDI MURILLO BORRAS BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 6:02:17
86 94 SERGIO MARTIN BARRERA RATPENAT CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 6:09:29
87 35 MILA DURAN RODRIGUEZ LEFA TEAM CLUB CICLISTA F-ELI 6:12:44
88 189 ISAAC DIAZ RUFIÁN MANLLEUENC CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 6:20:43
89 39 TERESA PURTI PAEZ ODENA ESPORT CICLISTA F-ELI 7:21:41
90 26 HEURA PIÑOL GRANADINO D'ASCO CLUB CICLISTA F-ELI 7:21:42
91 99 EDURNE AIZPURUA PABLO REPUBLIK BIKES CLUB CICLISTA F-M30 7:44:25
92 176 DANIEL JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ REPUBLIK BIKES CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 7:44:26

JUNIOR NOIS
CLS Dorsal Nom Cognoms Equip Categoria Total
78 1 DAWID JULIANBYKOWSKI FANATIK VIC CLUB JUNIO 5:34:40

SOTS 23 NOIS
CLS Dorsal Nom Cognoms Equip Categoria Total

1 12 LLUC AGUSTI SOLE OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU BTT SUB23 3:49:56
29 14 MARC VALLDOSERA GORDO MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CICLISTA SUB23 4:26:31
30 13 FERRAN HERNÀNDEZ ESPINOSA ADDICT BIKES TEAM CLUB ESPORTIU SUB23 4:29:42

SOTS 23 NOIS
CLS Dorsal Nom Cognoms Equip Categoria Total

1 15 LAIA GOMEZ SANCHEZ ANDONA CLUB CICLISTA F-S23 5:23:40
2 11 KAELEN COLES-LYSTER Platform Pro Cycling pb Instafund F-S23 5:44:44

ELIT NOIS
CLS Dorsal Nom Cognoms Equip Categoria Total



1 27 MARC ROMERO BARCELÓ BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 3:50:32
2 25 PAU  AGUILERA MASNOU ALBAIDENSE CC ELITE 3:57:08
3 30 MARCOS VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:03:00
4 19 MAGÍ MIRÓ BERNADÓ G.E.R. CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:03:11
5 32 OSCAR CABANAS QUINTELA MONTSIA CLUB ESPORTIU ELITE 4:11:22
6 36 ADRIÀ MONCLÚS ILERDENSE SOCIETAT CICLISTA ELITE 4:12:56
7 16 ORIOL SANS MATEU OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU BTT ELITE 4:17:05
8 23 ERNEST TREIG RIOJO MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:24:44
9 37 EDUARD PORTA SERRANO BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:25:20

10 38 IPAR MARTINEZ DE FALCÓ BALSELLSCYCLOCAT CLUB CICLISTA TERRASSA ELITE 4:25:21
11 18 MATEU CAVALLÉ LLOPART VELODROM STUDIO CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 4:31:12
12 34 CRAIG MCCOLL ANGUS MIG-MÓN SÚRIA UNIO CICLISTA ELITE 4:32:37
13 22 ANTONIO ROMERO MARULL BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 5:08:15
14 17 FRANCESC SANZ RIPOLLÉS EAT SLEEP CYCLE CLUB CICLISTA ELITE 5:09:28

ELIT NOIES
CLS Dorsal Nom Cognoms Equip Categoria Total

1 21 ARANTXA SALVADO VERGES GOBIK CC F-ELI 4:53:45
2 40 MARIA CAPDEVILA DXII QUINIENTOSDOCE F-ELI 5:15:49
3 33 VANESSA SERRANO NIETO RATPENAT CLUB CICLISTA F-ELI 5:17:17
4 20 ODEI MARTÍNEZ DE FALCÓN BALCELLSCYCLOCAT CLUB CICLISTA TERRASSA F-ELI 5:23:09
5 28 ESTER BARRIS GIFRA GIRONA GRAVEL GIRLS CLUB CICLISTAF-ELI 5:44:44
6 31 MAIALEN ZABALA ORROÑO BARCELONA PISTA CLUB ESPORTIU F-ELI 5:51:48
7 35 MILA DURAN RODRIGUEZ LEFA TEAM CLUB CICLISTA F-ELI 6:12:44
8 39 TERESA PURTI PAEZ ODENA ESPORT CICLISTA F-ELI 7:21:41
9 26 HEURA PIÑOL GRANADINO D'ASCO CLUB CICLISTA F-ELI 7:21:42

MASTER 30 NOIS
CLS Dorsal Nom Cognoms Equip Categoria Total

1 97 ROBERT MASÓ VIDAL SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA CLUB CICLISTAMA-30 4:02:58
2 86 SERGIO ROSSELLO SARRIAS CICLES SANS ASSOC. CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:07:11
3 190 DANIEL RUANO RIMBAU CARDEDEU UNIÓ CICLISTA MA-40 4:07:14
4 83 JOSEP ANDREU CORTADA ESPARREGUERA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:09:02
5 101 CARLOS PORTILLA PARRILLA BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:10:48
6 85 BERNAT BARNES MAJORAL NOGUERA SPORTBIKE ASSOCIACIÓ ESPORTIVAMA-30 4:14:20
7 107 DANIEL PALOMINO ANTEQUERACALDERI ESPORT CICLISTA MA-30 4:17:45
8 157 JOHNNY ALEXANDERARCE URUEÑA L´EQUIPIER CYCLING TEAM MA-40 4:17:45
9 96 LUIS CARMONA RAMBLA BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:19:27

10 110 JOSEP AROMIR HERNANDEZ CORRO X TU MA-30 4:19:55
11 88 NOEL GARCIA CASTILLA GURUBIKE CYCLING TEAM MATARÓ CEMA-30 4:26:22
12 98 MIQUEL ROJO ROSA GURB CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:33:08
13 106 JOSEPH BREW BTT QUERALT CLUB MA-30 4:35:02
14 95 MARC RAMIREZ PEREZ CASSA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:39:11
15 151 JOAN MONTERO MENJIBAR CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:40:30
16 81 NIL  BAÑOS CASTELLÓ BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:42:14
17 91 CARLES COLOMER MARTÍN CIM MOIA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:43:06
18 109 ENRIC BAU COSTA CALMA ST.JULIA, CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:49:08
19 87 ADRIAN GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ TERRAFERMA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:50:56
20 90 JAN  FLAQUER MELER L´EQUIPIER CYCLING TEAM MA-30 4:54:44
21 105 MARC GALBANY CUNILL STARBIKE CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 4:59:46
22 102 SERGI PAEZ MORALES CASSA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 5:03:42
23 89 JORDA CULLELL ESTAPE FARNERS CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 5:08:12
24 104 SERGI PUJABET SOLANICH FES BICI IGUALADA CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 5:09:28
25 93 MARC PRAT TERRADELLAS CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 5:23:20
26 108 DANIEL MARQUEZ BRIS GRAVEL GIRONA CLUB ESPORTIU MA-30 5:37:43
27 94 SERGIO MARTIN BARRERA RATPENAT CLUB CICLISTA MA-30 6:09:29



MASTER 30 NOIES
CLS Dorsal Nom Cognoms Equip Categoria Total

1 84 CARLOTA POVEDA RINCON CARDEDEU UNIÓ CICLISTA F-M30 5:30:32
2 99 EDURNE AIZPURUA PABLO REPUBLIK BIKES CLUB CICLISTA F-M30 7:44:25

MASTER 40 NOIS
CLS Dorsal Nom Cognoms Equip Categoria Total

1 158 DAVID COMA CASES MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:03:08
2 190 DANIEL RUANO RIMBAU CARDEDEU UNIÓ CICLISTA MA-40 4:07:14
3 177 RICARD DOMINGO MAS LLUÇANÈS UNIÓ CICLISTA MA-40 4:10:48
4 166 DANIEL TALAVERA VERDAGUER BESCANÓ PAULINET CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:13:32
5 157 JOHNNY ALEXANDERARCE URUEÑA L´EQUIPIER CYCLING TEAM MA-40 4:17:45
6 194 XAVIER AMAT ALBAREDA SENDICAT DEL PEDAL CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:18:20
7 159 MIGUEL ANGELMORENO ORTIZ FANATIK VIC CLUB MA-40 4:19:45
8 171 JOSE MANUELRODRIGUEZ GALLARDO CASSÀ BIKE CLUB ESPORTIU 2019 MA-40 4:19:55
9 172 ERIC TORREJON COSTARROSAPALAFOLLS CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:33:35

10 182 CARLOS CASTRO DIAZ CICLES SANS ASSOC. CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:34:57
11 183 GABRIEL CROSAS SALVANS CENTRE EXCURSIONISTA SERRAGRENYADA CLUBMA-40 4:35:12
12 191 ADOLFO TANNENBAUM Bike trading MA-40 4:38:56
13 151 JOAN MONTERO MENJIBAR CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:40:30
14 170 JORDI BORRELL PASCUAL ARBÚCIES CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:42:13
15 193 JAUME NADAL ORTEGA TOSSA CLUB UNIÓ CICLISTA MA-40 4:44:54
16 179 BENJAMIN GEENSEN CASTELLDEFELS BEL SABINA CLUB CICLISTAMA-40 4:44:55
17 174 SAMUEL SALMERON FERNANDEZ OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU BTT MA-40 4:48:25
18 181 BERNAT POU AREGALL CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:49:08
19 195 OSCAR GARCIA CARRERO MANRESA ESPORT CICLISTA MA-40 4:49:46
20 178 JORDI RUBIO COMPTE CIUTAT DE REUS CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 4:58:50
21 156 ALBERT BUSQUETS CALVET BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:02:25
22 175 JOAQUIM SALAS PALMA RAVET BIKE PARETS CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:03:32
23 163 MANUEL NOFUENTES FERNANDEZVIC-ETB CLUB NATACIÓ MA-40 5:03:45
24 153 CARLES DOMINGO DILMER GRAVEL GIRONA CLUB ESPORTIU MA-40 5:06:34
25 186 DAVID COLOMER CABARROCAS GRAVEL GIRONA CLUB ESPORTIU MA-40 5:08:17
26 180 MARCOS GARCIA RUBIO MAÇANET DE LA SELVA CLUB CICLISTAMA-40 5:09:30
27 164 JORDI TEIXIDÓ MERCADER TRIATLÓ COSTA BRAVA CLUB MA-40 5:13:31
28 167 JOAN CALVERA PORTA CYCLOCAT CLUB CICLISTA TERRASSA MA-40 5:23:09
29 160 MAGÌ LLAVERIA GRAU CIUTAT DE REUS CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:24:56
30 168 IGNASI ROVIRA FABRÉ CICLES VIC CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:28:29
31 154 JOSEP GUSPÍ ROSET BTT QUERALT CLUB MA-40 5:28:29
32 169 OSCAR SACEDA ELVIRA LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:36:42
33 161 ADOLFO LÓPEZ GARCÍA PEDAL Y BIRRA CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 5:44:51
34 192 JORDI MURILLO BORRAS BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 6:02:17
35 189 ISAAC DIAZ RUFIÁN MANLLEUENC CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 6:20:43
36 176 DANIEL JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ REPUBLIK BIKES CLUB CICLISTA MA-40 7:44:26


